LEADING BREEDERS BY STAKES

season 2016/2017: 1 August - 31 July 2017

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% rns% & % of total stakes
31,041,576 | Klawervlei Stud 429 72,358 | 2592 175 255 41% | 9 16 5% | 690 27% 15| William Longsword 4,065,000 13%
20,056,901 | Summerhill Stud 367 54,651 | 2598 128 199 35% | 8 9 6% | 688 26% 7 | AfricaRising 840,750 4%
15,816,713 | Maine Chance 188 84,131 | 1185 84 134 45% | 8 10 10% | 389 33% 15 | Janoobi 1,791,250 11%
13,070,375 | Highlands 175 74,688 | 1088 74 126 42% | 7 11 9% | 290 27% 11 | Trip To Heaven 1,009,375 8%
12,791,350 | Varsfontein Stud 115 111,229| 742 65 98 57% | 10 14 15% | 224 30% 13 | Captain America 1,833,750 14%
10,943,013 | Avontuur Farm 64 170,985 397 25 38 39% | 5 7 20% | 117 29% 6 | Live Life 3,701,875 34%
9,490,200 | Ascot Stud 102 93,041 | 709 55 92 54% | 6 8 11% | 220 31% 7 | Search Party 980,000 10%
8,975,350 | Mauritzfontein Stud 51 175,987| 413 27 52 53% | 3 6 11% | 126 31% 3 | Marinaresco 3,129,100 35%
8,501,875 | Drakenstein Stud 110 77,290 | 646 54 72 49% | 4 4 7% | 231 36% 9 | Singapore Sling 1,383,750 16%
8,459,850 | Scott Bros 171 49,473 | 1184 60 81 35% | 1 1 2% | 284 24% 6 | Matador Man 970,200 11%
7,901,338 | Wilgerbosdrift &
Mauritzfontein 134 58,965 | 713 57 83 43% | 3 4 5% | 217 30% 6 | Orchid Island 925950 12%
6,289,550 | Wilgerbosdrift 72 87,355 | 484 32 51 44% | 3 4 9% | 143 30% 4 | Nother Russia 1,278,125 20%
6,227,613 | GJ Armitage 92 67,691 | 655 42 69 46% | 2 3 5% | 191 29% 3 | French Navy 540,000 9%
6,013,650 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 133 45,215 777 52 73 39% 0 0 0% 219 28% 2 | Rockin Russian 246,875 4%
5,914,988 | Lammerskraal Stud 86 68,779 | 517 40 64 47% | 2 2 5% | 121 23% 8 | lcy Trail 400,325 7%
5,459,601 | Moutonshoek 118 46,268 | 734 46 62 39% | 1 1 2% | 177 24% 3 | Extradite 754,375  14%
5,410,575 | Cheveley Stud 77 70,267 | 483 31 45  40% | 2 3 6% | 141 29% 4 | Bela-Bela 1,503,750 28%
4,737,425 | La Plaisance Stud 70 67,678 | 349 37 58 53% | 1 1 3% | 119 34% 1 | Krambambuli 609,700 13%
4,500,488 | Gary Player Stud 88 51,142 | 587 26 47  30% | 1 2 4% | 150 26% 4 | Green Plains 602,250 13%
4,368,113 | IR Heyns 43 101,584| 258 22 32 51% | 1 1 5% 95 37% 5 | Copper Force 1,674,375 38%
4,245,875 | Al Adiyaat 27 157,255 148 11 17 M% | 1 1 9% 35 24% 2 | Al Sahem 3,172,500 75%
4,138,450 | Favour Stud 84 49267 | 618 34 46  40% | 1 1 3% | 180 29% 2 | Favour's Pride 401,725 10%
3,778,650 | The Alchemy 95 39,775 | 567 31 42 33% | 1 1 3% | 140 25% 1 | Rikitikitana 231,900 6%
3,653,950 | Clifton Stud 75 48,719 | 531 29 38 39% | 1 1 3% | 121 23% 1 | Bezanova 250,000 7%
3,481,675 | Northfields Stud 11 316,516 63 7 10 64% | 1 1 14% | 17 27% 2 | Deo Juvente 2,751,500  79%
3,427,600 | Normandy Stud 58 59,097 | 319 21 28 36% 3 3 14% 87 27% 2 | Sergeant Hardy 724,000 21%
3,341,338 | B Le Roux 55 60,752 | 367 27 40 49% | O 0 0% | 115 31% 1 | JustAs| Said 277675 8%
3,153,100 | Riverton Stud 47 67,087 | 337 20 27 43% | 1 1 5% 94  28% 1 | Al Mariachi 957,500 30%
3,000,000 | Ambiance Stud 51 58824 | 276 15 21 29% | 1 3 7% 79 29% 2 | BullValley 1,328,750  44%
2,883,626 | Graystone Stud 61 47273 | 476 22 31 36% | 0 0 0% | 111 23% 1 | Burundi Bush 218,350 8%
2,736,725 | Nutfield Stud 31 88,281 177 14 26 45% | 2 3 14% | 47 27% 0 | Desert Rhythm 604,500 22%
2,715,038 | Oldlands Stud 45 60,334 | 326 19 29 42% | 1 1 5% | 101 31% 0 | CountTassilo 340,150 13%
2,669,400 | RJ Antrobus 4 667,350 44 3 5 75% | 0 0 0% 19 43% 1 | Safe Harbour 2,326,000 87%
2,572,563 | Rosedene Stud 77 33,410 | 457 23 28 30% | O 0 0% | 113 25% 0 | Sisters Of Mercy 176,125 7%
2,570,113 | Patricia Devine Inv 32 80316 | 221 14 33 44% | 2 3 14% | 61 28% 2 | Gimme The Stars 351,600 14%
2,477,263 | Boland Stud 45 55,050 | 321 18 30 40% | O 0 0% 86 27% 1 | South Side 241,875 10%
2,462,575 | DGM Southey 49 50,257 | 370 21 27 43% | 0 0 0% | 101 27% 0 | Clever Guy 263,375 11%
2,202,500 | Arc-en-Ciel 39 56,474 | 279 16 22 4% | 1 2 6% 75 27% 1 | Fort Ember 716,200 33%
2,187,150 | Wicklow Stud 42 52,075 | 263 18 25 43% | 0 0 0% 76  29% 4 | Roy’s Air Force 229,600 10%
2,183,775 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 38 57,468 | 204 12 19 32% | 1 1 8% 62 30% 1 | Lady InBlack 578,125 26%
2,095,875 | R & Mrs Pickering 43 48,741 | 333 18 28 42% | O 0 0% 78 23% 0 | Caribbean Day 182,500 9%
2,068,575 | Backworth Stud 47 44,012 | 253 17 28 36% | 0 0 0% 60 24% 1 | Scandal 182,950 9%
1,981,825 | PG de Beyer 31 63930 | 230 17 26 55% | O 0 0% 75 33% 1 | Shall Be Free 244,000 12%
1,958,000 | Bush Hill Stud 57 34,351 | 344 13 22 23% | 0 0 0% 76 22% 0 | Amazon King 309,925 16%
1,925,525 | Nadeson Park Stud 47 40,969 | 297 19 25 40% | O 0 0% 83 28% 1 | Techno Captain 163,275 8%
1,913,175 | Daytona Stud 44 43,481 | 266 17 19 39% | 0 0 0% 83 31% 0 | Power Grid 150,175 8%
1,902,500 | CF & Mrs de Vos 9 211,389 59 5 9 56% | 1 2 20% | 16 27% 1 | Gold Standard 859,375 45%
1,865,775 | R Plersch 36 51,827 | 188 13 20 36% | 1 1 8% 43 23% 0 | Brave Mary 554,250 30%
1,863,925 | Bosworth Farm Stud 39 47,793 | 292 16 19 4% | 0 0 0% 69 24% 1 | Jackman 204,275 11%
1,837,650 | Zandvliet Stud 32 57,427 | 220 12 23 38% | O 0 0% 65 30% 1 | King Of The Corn 278,375 15%
1,805,225 | GJ Royden-Turner 36 50,145 | 220 13 19 36% | 0 0 0% 62 28% 1 | JustVogue 277175 15%
1,730,025 | Riyo Stud 24 72,084 | 147 12 20 50% | 1 1 8% 41 28% 2 | Bella Sonata 537,650 31%
1,710,500 | Worldwise Breeding 12 142,542 121 7 17 58% 1 1 14% 38 31% 2 | Wrecking Ball 484,325 28%
1,697,525 | M De Broglio 11 154,320 63 4 4 36% | 1 1 25% | 17 27% 1 | Master Sabina 1,325,000 78%
1,636,850 | Yellow Star Stud 63 25982 | 404 15 19 24% | 0 0 0% 80 20% O | Putchini 212,250 13%
1,473,600 | Beaumont Stud 31 47,535 | 199 12 15 39% | 0 0 0% 62 31% 2 | Madam Secretary 183,425 12%
1,441,575 | AW & Mrs Procter 22 65526 | 147 7 10 32% | 0 0 0% 54  37% 2 | Dawn Calling 283,500 20%
1,433,100 | PLV Mickleburgh 7 204,729 34 4 5 57% | 1 1 25% | 11 32% 0 | Attenborough 1,186,025 83%
1,416,300 | Waterford Stud 30 47,210 | 190 11 15 37% | 1 2 9% 41 22% 1 | Exquisite Touch 253,750 18%
1,352,925 | ME Leaf 3 450,975 16 1 2 33% | 0 0 0% 3 19% 0 | Chili Con Carne 1,350,925 100%
1,309,650 | AN Foster 18 72,758 | 104 10 17 56% | 1 1 10% | 26 25% 3 | Strathdon 195,450 15%
1,262,300 | Piemonte Stud 32 39,447 | 169 10 14 31% | 0 0 0% 50 30% 3 | Celestina 254,875 20%
1,253,088 | Danika Stud 18 69,616 | 100 9 17 50% | O 0 0% 27 27% 0 | Silver Class 246,300 20%
1,143,850 | Narrow Creek Stud 21 54,469 | 125 9 14 43% | 1 2 1% | 3 28% 1 | Whose That Girl 258,375 23%
1,141,625 | PJ Devine 14 81545 | 117 10 14 71% | 0 0 0% 36 31% 2 | Queen’s Jet 178,400 16%
1,129,225 | TD Andrews 25 45,169 | 141 11 13 4% | 0 0 0% 44 31% 1 | Aviatrix 165,575 15%
1,077,325 | Birch Bros 18 59,851 106 5 12 28% | 1 1 20% | 29 27% 1 | Sniper Shot 352,125 33%
1,013,250 | R Moodley 35 28950 | 200 11 14 31% | 0 0 0% 32 16% 0 | Royls Second 155,675 15%
1,005,925 | Tawny Syndicate (2) 26 38,689 | 152 8 10 31% | 0 0 0% 37 24% 0 | Cashin 277,225 28%
982,400 | Rathmor Stud 25 39,296 | 137 8 9 32% | 1 1 183% | 39 28% 1 | Romany Prince 294,875 30%
927,100 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud &
K P Truter & Nadeson Park 2 463,550 13 2 5 100% | 1 2  50% 5 38% 1 | Gimme Six 877,100 95%
923,750 | GN & Mrs Pott 1 923,750 7 1 2 100%| 1 1 100%| 3 43% 1 | Sail South 923,750 100%
898,600 | Team Valor International 17 52,859 98 8 13 47% 0 0 0% 25 26% 3 | Twinkle Toes 189,375 21%
887,875 | Balmoral Stud 22 40,358 | 141 8 10 36% | O 0 0% 38 27% 1 | Parisienne Chic 302,300 34%
874,625 | Druk-my-Niet Stud 23 38,027 | 158 6 9 26% | O 0 0% 40 25% 0 | Tiger's Legacy 218,025 25%
842,750 | Digteby Stud 16 52,672 | 117 7 10 44% | 0 0 0% 39 33% 0 | Sail ForJoy 200,050 24%
822,875 | Riethuiskraal Stud 20 41,144 | 127 6 10 30% | O 0 0% 25 20% 1 | Balalaika 194,750 24%
817,200 | Riverworld Stud 12 68,100 78 3 6 25% | 1 2 8% | 19 24% 1 | MrWinsome 562,550 69%
808,650 | JR & Mrs Slade 17 47,568 89 7 9 1% | 0 0 0% 23  26% 1 | Anneline 156,250 19%
790,850 | Rous Bros 25 31,634 | 142 7 8 28% | 0O 0 0% 28 20% 0 | Cape Orchid 167,150 21%
789,150 | Limestone Thoroughbred Trust16 49,322 | 122 7 10 44% | O 0 0% 25 20% 2 | Peach Delight 340,025 43%
789,100 | Aldora Stud 12 65,758 | 112 7 9 58% | O 0 0% 31  28% 1 | Kirkconnel Lass 203,125 26%
765,775 | Hallmark Thoroughbreds 15 51,052 107 7 9 47% 0 0 0% 33 31% 0 | Party Crasher 159,075 21%
746,063 | Connemara Stud 14 53,290 | 106 6 9 43% | 0 0 0% 25 24% 0 | Dawn Flight 222,300 30%
722,725 | GC Kalil 10 72,273 58 4 7 40% | 1 1 25% | 21 36% 1 | Daring Diva 255,625 35%
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716,075
713,550
699,775
679,625
666,700
658,600
639,438
638,563
626,900
619,713
603,425
591,925
572,375
556,400
549,350
549,100
547,363
544,650
543,175
539,500
521,800
516,125
513,650
507,975
481,225
480,425
472,350
470,300
467,375
461,900
456,825
453,800
449,950
438,450
436,975
434,275
434,150
434,075
432,950
431,150
427,950
421,600
415,800
409,425
398,675
397,575

396,425
396,250
390,488
382,000
373,800
371,800
361,925
361,625
357,475
355,450
353,650
339,600
335,613
334,000
330,300
325,075
325,000
320,800
317,850
315,875
305,400
304,725
299,100
296,800
294,825
294,275
293,575
291,750
290,625
287,950
285,525
284,775
282,725
278,950
277,875
277,675
277,450
273,200
272,550
269,850
267,150
266,150
264,375
259,650
259,300
258,700

Ten Einde Farm 5
Eenfontein Stud 22
Wickensburg Stud 6
K Fourie 5
Adv AP Joubert 11
GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny 12
BH & AJ Botha 10
Greenhill Farm 23
AC Peter 4
D Allan 19
Just-in Stud 9
Haras Del Carmo 13
Tmen Studs 14
J & Mrs Martin 16
SC Davis 3
Solstice Stud Farm 6
Optima Trust 7
Sugar Hill Stud 21
M Sharkey 4
JNA Mantel 15
RB Wallace 2
Anthony Maroun’s Stud 6
ND Page 3
Ridgemont Stud 5
CJ Saunders 15
DC Theron 13
AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser

M Chetty

JA Wintle

Kjell Foundation
Linington & Sons
Rex Stud
Highflyer Stud

GA Hauptfleisch
Milkwood Stud
SW van der Walt
HCN Da Costa
Aurora Thoroughbreds
SJD Mynhardt
BBP Syndicate
PU Van Schoor
Equus Stud

H &V Pratt

J Brannigan & G Davies
Collingwood Stud
GAR Sturlese &
Summerhill Stud
Vanree Stud

ALA Crabbia

B & Mrs Le Roux
Golden Touch
Alado Project

DA Sham

C Baitz

GE & Mrs Lees
SE Bennett

Tertia Properties
R Hass

Gold Star Stud
Summerview Stud
Ridgemont

Tawny Syndicate
NA & DK Labuschagne
Avontuur and CA & Mrs Amm
Barton Hall Stud
G Murdoch

PT Zeeman

WJ Engelbrecht
The Fort Stud
Rothson Stud

P du Toit

Snyman Stud

IM Sanne

La Berg Stud
Khaya Stables
Keivan Stud

SW Robinson

RC Muir

TS Silcock

WE Brits

PG Choice
Camtara Trading cc
SR Rosseau
Eclipse Racing & Breeding
G & C Baitz

The Flying Stud
Shirluck Stud

DK Martin

MJR Mauvis

RT Knight

M de Villiers

A Baum
Takemore Stud
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143,215
32,434
116,629
135,925
60,609
54,883
63,944
27,764
156,725
32,616
67,047
45,533
40,884
34,775
183,117
91,517
78,195
25,936
135,794
35,967
260,900
86,021
171,217
101,595
32,082
36,956
52,483
58,788
58,422
92,380
45,683
64,829
74,992
109,613
33,613
36,190
72,358
43,408
86,590
143,717
213,975
105,400
69,300
81,885
66,446

132,525
36,039
44,028
55,784
95,500
33,982
53,114
90,481
120,542
59,579
35,545
29,471
33,960
47,945
111,333
30,027
162,538
325,000
29,164
63,570
52,646
61,080
76,181
299,100
49,467
21,059
42,039
48,929
41,679
41,518
35,994
57,105
94,925
141,363
55,790
277,875
21,360
55,490
34,150
38,936
53,970
267,150
133,075
132,188
129,825
37,043
86,233
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Seal My Fate
Fort Winter
Catkin

Quinlan

Isolde

Coby

Querari Falcon
Rocketeer
Purple Diamond
Elusive Rose
Tanami

Juan Two Three
Half A Bar
Momo

Goodtime Gal
Turn Back Time
Flight Captain
Shine Up
Whorly Whorly
Florrick
Kangaroo Jack
Hashtag Strat
Zante

Rose In Bloom
Flag Of France
Aristocat

Roy’s Dispren
Over Sure

Sea King
Kingsmead
Fortissimus
Dutch Philip
Sporting Monarch
Elusivenchantment
Dragon’s Breath
Northern Rebel
African Ruler
Timedtoperfection
Jiffy

The Secret Is Out
Joan Ranger
Timeofthevikings
Pont Du Gard
Starpath
Ashfahan

Top Form
Bondiblu
Lord Katawa
London Call
Scotland
Apollo Star

Lawdy Miss Clawdy

Secret Vision
Burgundy Rose
Goodytwoshoes
Barcelona Babe
Waiting For Rain
Silken
Caribbean Bay
Union Jack

Off Ramp

My Pal Al
Rivarine

King Of Mani
Thayer

Gold Force
Amarillo Rose
Storm Kitten
Visuality

Silver Inspiration
Rocky Valley
Snow Boarding
Respectable Rebel
Roy’s Pony
Baracah
Shotgun Rider
Argo Magic

Tell My Star

All Night Flight
Pillaroftheearth
Groovy News
Shirley Valentine
Casual Diamond
Albert

Pool Party
Double Bind
Double Clutch
Vision To Kill
British Royale
State Ballet
Dundrum

Tom Fool

264,150
117,900
265,700
248,425
128,600
243,325
183,700
147,575
451,375
140,688
197,325
199,375
127,775
186,825
405,050
174,350
164,100

79,750
265,000
104,375
521,800
240,300
471,150
200,775
158,500
199,375
219,050
212,700
145,125
152,625
158,450
316,875
200,600
184,625
160,900

95,750
170,250
161,950
157,500
250,400
420,050
266,825
148,000
208,450
130,550

215,650
160,425
146,850
340,000
206,350
172,150
110,975
156,250
206,500
173,850
126,950
113,375
110,200
253,800
209,250

89,950
243,625
325,000
164,125
100,550
116,250
127,450
132,800
299,100
167,375
106,825
121,125
127,100

98,875
162,625
120,450
135,125
177,650
226,650
146,875
277,875
116,275
127,875
140,300
231,600
119,550
267,150
247,025
197,125
259,650
107,375
155,075
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258,650
254,275
252,550
251,450
247,925
245,000
238,150
237,425
237,025
236,250

234,375
226,375
224,200
222,025
220,825
219,150
218,475
217,013
216,275
215,700
214,025
210,250

208,875

208,600
207,500

207,350
206,875
205,400
202,300
201,500
200,625
198,925
195,900
195,775
194,375

193,450
191,625
191,275
190,750
190,013
189,750
189,025
188,150
188,125
187,125
182,975
182,550
180,000
175,825
175,675
172,925

172,625
171,325
170,750
170,575
166,125
165,500
162,750
162,125

161,375
161,300
160,400
159,600
159,050
158,775
155,600
155,163
155,125
153,775
152,525
152,375
151,900
151,425
150,325
148,975
148,825

148,175
147,275
146,825
146,300

145,875
144,375
144,300
144,050
142,975

T Armitage

R Koopstad

E Verdonese
Witzenberg Stud
Cool Springs cc
RG Pienaar
Kinmount Stud
Ditro Bloodstock
PA Young

Golden Touch Thoroughbred

Services & M Kidd
JJ Snyman

OA Ferraris

S Cassel

K Rausing
Dempers Stud

Y Khan

Over The Moon Stud
Somerset Stud

J Trotter

Avalon Stud

RJ & Mrs Clarkin

PAM Magid & Summerhill

Stud

ME, BE Miskin, AR Rapp,

RB Staffen
AR Bechard

Sugar Hill Stud & Investment

Breeders
BD Filby

KL Thomas
MK Ahmed
Vendel Civils
P Smith

GH Rowles
J Smith

BB Campbell & AM Quintas

Jagessar Limited
Drakenstein Stud &
Team Valor Int

RD Forsyth-Thompson

Breedon Stud
Anfield Sports
Pizazz Racing
R Achmat

B Bougardt
RM Smith

RS Eckstein

AJ McNabb & E Miliotis
LK Heynes & AC Smith

P Nel

JJ Venter

RB Wallace (late)
K Jack

St Helier Stud
Sugar Hill Stud &
BB Campbell

RD Dukoff-Gordon
Trap 6

NJW Deetlefs

ML & Mrs Roberts

MH Marsden & G van Lear

Atomic Racing Stud
HR Truter
Danika Stud &

Hemel ‘'n Aaarde Stud

Blazing Saddles CC
L Ryan

J Beukman

MJ Moon

JH Kinsley

AB Hogg

LJG Werner

V Kritzinger

JRH Connellan Primary Trust

Ralphs Syndicate
NJ Swart

BIT Thoroughbreds
Monarch Bloodstock
A Aldous

JS Thomas

FM Crocker

B Bougardt & Eclipse Racing

& Breeding CC
BB Campbell
Midlands Equine
MJ Reid

Messrs B B Campbell,
P Gounden, D C Howells, P J

HM Riley

TL Bailes
Bellwood Stud
RP & RC Plunkett
M & L Christmas

BO2NONG 2O 2RANWEWW NMAEROANANONOND ©W® WOWNOWONDORN ©AUGNWW®O©

ABBNONAOOBADN

BRORBEACOINONOOI W= =N

- wo N

28,739
42,379
84,183
83,817
35,418
20,417
47,630
47,485
26,336

118,125
58,594
25,153
37,367
111,013
27,603
73,050
36,413
31,002
72,092
35,950
71,342

52,563

69,625
26,075

103,750
103,675
103,438
51,350
101,150
50,375
40,125
49,731
48,975
97,888

64,792
64,483
10,646
63,758
95,375
47,503
189,750
23,628
188,150
14,471
93,563
60,992
91,275
180,000
35,165
43,919

86,463
43,156
34,265
42,688
85,288
83,063
41,375
40,688

81,063
161,375
161,300
53,467
159,600
31,810
31,755
77,800
51,721
77,563
30,755
152,525
38,094
37,975
10,816
25,054
37,244

74,413
24,696
49,092
146,825

146,300
36,469
144,375
72,150
48,017
28,595

61
42
18
19
54
58
27
29
77

11
18
57
31
25
46
42
40
47
15
46
21

50

32
42

104
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14%
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60%
40%
22%
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50%
22%
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100%
13%
67%
33%
29%
33%
33%
33%

50%

100%
25%
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50%
100%
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100%
67%
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13%
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50%
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100%

33%
100%

40%

60%

50%

33%

50%

20%
100%

25%

25%
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19%
21%
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Swing Vote
Stark
Emerald Bay
Budapest
Spanish Tune
Private Ruler
Crystal Ball
Street Life
Night Lock

Gold Image
Strategic Move
Golden Memories
Our Miracle

Baltic Amber

Last Girl Standing
Gold Status
Conquering Queen
Might As Well
Barbosa
Joshua’s Answer
Barbados Cruise

A P Chanel

August Duke
Magic

Open Heir
Crackpot

Big Ed

Anaar Kalee
Western Force
Sharp Seattle
Georgina
Greek Honey
Lady Willow
Lucky Lulu

Miss Katalin
Jungle Mist
Tangerine Lady
Bankable Teddy
Brave And Bold
Arran Isles
King Django

Al Ciberano

Sir Duke

La Gitano
Sim-Alley Bank
Aquabuoy

The Smell Of Rain

Sha-Boom Sha-Boom

Rasta’s Jet
Soldier’s Bride

Argyle Bay
Dukes Idol
Night Chapel
Dr Finley
Dale House
Mtoroshanga
Atomic Belle
Flying Fool

Cat'’s Legacy
Snow In Seattle

1 Will Be

Beau Var

Duzi Moon
Quinelia
Komeshans Flight
Kept Secret
Laurent Du Var

I" Attitude
Barbarella Nights
Rafa
Brigtnumbersix
Lindleys Lane
Secret Delight
Grasshopper

On The Thames

Speedy Gonvarlez
Sudden Surprise
Royal Variety

Inga

Lunar Rush
Arlington
Storm Warning
Bold Viking
Big Si

Divar

80,750
115,650
152,550
251,450
173,125

72,250
119,875
106,875
120,600

221,250
166,250

82,500
123,700
163,875
207,075

82,500
160,825
107,225
148,000

95,150
178,125

127,700

95,175
126,750

207,500
191,100
139,025
88,225
186,425
87,850
89,250
70,125
138,600
108,275

74,500
111,850
64,200
107,000
188,800
102,000
189,750
80,875
188,150
95,550
98,750
160,625
100,500
180,000
65,825
87,125

172,925
168,525
74,375
86,750
98,375
88,500
79,875
161,200

162,125
161,375
161,300
71,450
159,600
73,850
68,550
151,850
112,875
89,875
69,875
152,525
111,250
72,400
84,700
60,275
115,875

78,700
58,350
102,425
146,825

146,300
78,750
144,375
132,675
142,400
80,250

31%
45%
60%
100%
70%
29%
50%
45%
51%

94%
71%
36%
55%
74%
94%
38%
74%
49%
68%
44%
83%

61%

46%
61%

100%
92%
67%
43%
92%
44%
44%
35%
71%
55%

38%
58%
34%
56%
99%
54%
100%
43%
100%
51%
53%
88%
55%
100%
37%
50%

100%
98%
43%
51%
58%
53%
48%
99%

100%
100%
100%
45%
100%
46%
43%
98%
73%
58%
45%
100%
73%
48%
56%
40%
78%

53%
39%
70%
100%

100%
54%
100%
92%
99%
56%
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141,400
140,350
139,725
139,000
138,050
137,675
137,600
135,575
134,550
138,750
133,475
132,650
131,825
131,300
130,750
130,225
124,750
124,688
124,525
124,350
122,700
122,500
121,550

121,250
119,350
118,625
117,375
116,500
115,825
115,500
115,025
114,575
114,000
113,700
113,000
107,350
107,150
105,875
105,750
105,625
104,550

104,125
103,475
102,425
101,375
100,025

99,875

98,800

98,425
97,675
96,250
94,950
94,800
92,675
92,025
91,400
90,525
88,400
88,175
87,875
87,850
87,500
87,375
86,000
85,350
84,900
83,950
83,125
83,025
82,550
81,850
81,000
80,750

79,625
79,125
78,400
77,625
76,250
75,950
75,900
74,975
74,875
74,625
74,375
74,175
73,825
71,825
70,075

T Gericke

V & A Singh

C G & L F Scribante
Highlands & G Jaffee
PAM Magid

Dieu Farm

WJC Mitchell

C Bird

VL Roberts
Milkwood Stud
Waboomsvallei Stud
AJ McNabb

AFJ Duncan

E Strooh

Royal Albatross Inv
AA Woodham

CH Gregson

J Marley

Snaith Racing

JL Craig

GN Wiggill

G Barker

FH McGrath & J &
Mrs KA Peskens

SJ Purves

Klipdrif Stud

I Klug

Golden Acres
Chavonne Stud
Welcome Home Farming
MF Cowe

AC Rhodes

N le Roux

MC Fritz

B le Roux & P du Toit
J Moffatt

Guillaume Stud

KA Haug

Tinus Gericke

B Kantor

Halfway To Heaven Stud
G Sequeira, PH Slatter &
D Smith

VH Marshall

Pecan Hill Stud Farm
W & N Ackerman

RD Hensberg

AC Riddle

Avontuur Farm & Zenzele
Stud

TL Bailes, CT Elphick &
SJ Saunders
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M Nassif, K Nassif & G Nassif 4

G van Lear

PD Deacon & RW Deacon
NM Raw

HM Muller

Ultra Thoroughbred Racing
Pecan Stud

BH, AJ & ME Botha
Limpo Trading

BAM Giddy

Connington Stud

V Harrison

LMF Wernars & HR Willson
Erasmus Thoroughbreds
IA Katz & L Lewison
Drakenstein

C Meyer

SG Tarry

Mike Jolly Breeding

DI Johnson

Stonehill Farm

FH McGrath

Chrystaldale Thoroughbreds

RR Boon

MG Azzie & S Azzie &
T Gereke

BD van Laun

Ndoro Stud

KP Truter

L Nunan

LMF Wernars & GV Woodruff

PG de Beyer & G Dempsey
H Guo

HH Zeppel

Trevton Stud

S Jordaan

Great Big Farming Company

JA Meyer

J Ramsden

Rohwer

ND Smit, M dos Santos &
R Moodley

1
1
9
4
2
2
2
7
4
3
2
4
1
2
1
4
1
3
2
2
6
3
1

[N Y SO N N RN NS N R

n

47,133
70,175
69,863
69,500
46,017
68,838
137,600
33,894
14,950
133,750
44,492
33,163
131,825
43,767
43,583
32,556
62,375
124,688
20,754
31,088
122,700
30,625

121,550
121,250
29,838
59,313
39,125
116,500
57,913
57,750
23,005
57,288
57,000
113,700
28,250
13,419
35,717
105,875
35,250
35,208

52,275
17,354
11,497
102,425
101,375
50,013

33,292

98,800
24,606
97,675
96,250
94,950
23,700
46,338
46,013
45,700
12,932
22,100
29,392
43,938
21,963
87,500
43,688
86,000
85,350
84,900
27,983
41,563
41,513
13,758
27,283
81,000

80,750
39,813
19,781
13,067
77,625
38,125
75,950
37,950
18,744
18,719
74,625
74,375
8,242

73,825
71,825

35,038

15
11
22
14
23
28

18
60

21
19

16
22
18

14
38
38
10
19

12
25
12
10

24
13
18

22
18
15
19

18

24

14
25
12
27
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100%
50%
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67%
50%
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25%
1%
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67%
50%
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33%
0%
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17%
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25%

100%
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67%
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50%
0%
50%
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25%
33%
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33%
67%

50%
17%
1%
100%
100%
50%

33%

100%
25%
100%
100%
100%
25%
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50%
50%
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33%
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50%
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0%
17%
100%
50%
100%
50%
25%
0%
100%
100%
0%
100%
100%

0%

[eNeolojoloolojolojojolojojolojlololololoNelNo]

O -0 0000000000000 O0OO

OO O0OO0OO0OO

o

eNeoojooojloolojojoojlojoojlojololololojloloNeNe]

OO0 O0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O

o

[eNeolojoloololololoolojoolojlolololoNeNo e}

O - 0000000000000 O0OO0OO

eNeololoNeNe]

o

eNeooooNoloolooololoolojloolololololoNeNoNe]

[eleoleojololololololelololeNoe o]

o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
100%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

WWOONODNGSONWORZOHOWN®N G

TwWwaowohs oo

GO WWWN =N W

-0~

(9]

m(a)mNI\)SN@I\)N@@N&O’&I\)&O’@(DJ}J}@O’

MNWONNONOI = = 2 AN A =

[}

33%
18%
36%
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13%
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1%
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24%
24%
30%
16%

83%
42%
19%
40%
27%
73%
13%
23%
33%
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17%
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43%
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Hot August
Crazy Vision
Smart World
Brilliant Crimson
Mr Mulliner
Mister Matchett
Prince Of Wales
Mount Keith
House Hunter
Figaro
Enchanted Rock
Sputnik Plain
Red Granite
Nanna Anna
Cossack Guard
Sounds Positive
Pathway To Glory
Imperial Guard
Harvard Crimson
Lisnoble

Big Bang Theory
Reine Tonnerre

Coyote Creek
Cupking

Dollar Dazzler
Speed Lightning
Ole Gunnar

Sir Cecil

Ideal Duel
Bonnie Dawn
Macadamia
Morrie

Raging Fire
Fatal Attraction
Diablo Canyon
Judd’s Joy
Aggressive
Houston Rocket
Call To Account
Lady Lucinda

Cataluga

Royal Chian

Ahorse With Noname
Isca

Vars Pride
Jellylorum

Chantyman

Olympic Power
Cedrus Libani
Savuti

Hot Mambo
Easy To Please
Valmode
Essenceoflife
Jackie’s Joy
Qatar Springs
Hot Curry
Elysian Fields
Damali

Sylvan On Fire
Allora

Uncle JB
Watch My Dust
Oh Susanna
Golden Fort
Chili Lime
Miesque’s Secret
Red Cloud
Bank The Bill
Astisia

Toa Nui
Excalivar

Ideal Secret
Poivre

Ostinato

Mrs Jay

Burfi

Nitro Charge
Blarney Bay
Brigtnumberfive
Varistar
Handsome Harvey
Cool At Heart
Night At The Proms
Connect

Wake Up Maggie
Saber’s Beads

Elusive Empress

78,200
81,350
104,225
127,000
79,300
98,400
137,600
135,575
53,125
138,750
76,500
76,000
131,825
93,300
124,750
128,100
70,750
124,688
50,950
107,900
122,700
122,500

121,550
121,250
62,500
70,225
61,250
116,500
101,875
113,500
47,900
97,575
60,750
113,700
95,000
60,350
59,375
105,875
105,750
49,750

93,300
68,850
85,000
102,425
101,375
98,475

61,625

98,800
67,550
97,675
96,250
94,950
79,250
66,675
83,025
91,400
76,000
71,350
88,175
87,875
56,250
87,500
85,250
86,000
85,350
84,900
54,800
59,375
75,900
41,250
72,250
81,000

80,750
77,375
54,000
61,750
77,625
76,250
75,950
75,900
68,975
70,125
74,625
74,375
47,375
73,825
71,825

70,075

55%
58%
75%
91%
57%
71%
100%
100%
39%
100%
57%
57%
100%
71%
95%
98%
57%
100%
41%
87%
100%
100%

100%
100%
52%
59%
52%
100%
88%
98%
42%
85%
53%
100%
84%
56%
55%
100%
100%
47%

89%
66%
82%
100%
100%
98%

62%

100%
69%
100%
100%
100%
84%
72%
90%
100%
84%
81%
100%
100%
64%
100%
98%
100%
100%
100%
65%
71%
91%
50%
88%
100%

100%
97%
68%
79%

100%

100%

100%

100%
92%
94%

100%

100%
64%

100%

100%

100%
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LEADING BREEDERS BY AEPR

season 2016/2017: 1 August - 31 July 2017

stakes | breeder rnrs  AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% rns% & % of total stakes
3,481,675 | Northfields Stud 11 316,516 63 7 10 64% | 1 1 14% | 17 27% 2 | Deo Juvente 2,751,500  79%
1,902,500 | CF & Mrs de Vos 9 211,389 59 5 9 56% | 1 2 20% | 16 27% 1 | Gold Standard 859,375 45%
1,433,100 | PLV Mickleburgh 7 204,729 34 4 5 57% | 1 1 25% | 11 32% 0 | Attenborough 1,186,025 83%
8,975,350 | Mauritzfontein Stud 51 175,987 413 27 52 53% | 3 6 11% | 126 31% 3 | Marinaresco 3,129,100 35%
10,943,013 | Avontuur Farm 64 170,985 397 25 38 39% | 5 7 20% | 117 29% 6 | Live Life 3,701,875 34%
4,245,875 | Al Adiyaat 27 157,255| 148 11 17 4% 1 1 9% 35 24% 2 | Al Sahem 3,172,500 75%
1,697,525 | M De Broglio 11 154,320 63 4 4 36% | 1 1 25% | 17 27% 1 | Master Sabina 1,325,000 78%
716,075 | Ten Einde Farm 5 143,215 43 4 10 80% | O 0 0% 13 30% O | Seal My Fate 264,150 37%
1,710,500 | Worldwise Breeding 12 142,542 121 7 17 58% 1 1 14% 38 31% 2 | Wrecking Ball 484,325  28%
679,625 | K Fourie 5 135,925 53 5 9 100%| O 0 0% 18 34% 1 | Quinlan 248,425 37%
699,775 | Wickensburg Stud 6 116,629 50 5 9 83% | 0 0 0% 16 32% 1 | Catkin 265,700 38%
12,791,350 | Varsfontein Stud 115  111,229| 742 65 98 57% | 10 14 15% | 224 30% 13 | Captain America 1,833,750 14%
507,975 | Ridgemont Stud 5 101,595 26 4 5 80% | 1 1 25% | 14 54% 1 | Rose InBloom 200,775 40%
4,368,113 | IR Heyns 43 101,584| 258 22 32 51% | 1 1 5% 95 37% 5 | Copper Force 1,674,375 38%
9,490,200 | Ascot Stud 102 93,041 | 709 55 92 54% | 6 8 11% | 220 31% 7 | Search Party 980,000 10%
461,900 | Kjell Foundation 5 92,380 51 4 8 80% | O 0 0% 11 22% 0 | Kingsmead 152,625 33%
549,100 | Solstice Stud Farm 6 91,517 55 4 6 67% | 0 0 0% 20 36% 1 | TurnBack Time 174,350 32%
2,736,725 | Nutfield Stud 31 88,281 177 14 26 45% 2 3 14% 47  27% 0 | Desert Rhythm 604,500 22%
6,289,550 | Wilgerbosdrift 72 87,355 | 484 32 51 44% | 3 4 9% | 143 30% 4 | Nother Russia 1,278,125 20%
432,950 | SJD Mynhardt 5 86,590 38 3 5 60% | O 0 0% 12 32% 0 | Jiffy 157,500 36%
516,125 | Anthony Maroun’s Stud 6 86,021 46 4 5 67% | 1 2 25% | 14 30% O | Hashtag Strat 240,300 47%
15,816,713 | Maine Chance 188 84,131 | 1185 84 134 45% | 8 10 10% | 389 33% 15 | Janoobi 1,791,250 1%
409,425 | J Brannigan & G Davies 5 81,885 19 3 4 60% | O 0 0% 7 37% 0 | Starpath 208,450 51%
1,141,625 | PJ Devine 14 81545 | 117 10 14 71% | 0 0 0% 36 31% 2 | Queen’s Jet 178,400 16%
2,570,113 | Patricia Devine Inv 32 80316 | 221 14 33 44% | 2 3 14% | 61 28% 2 | Gimme The Stars 351,600 14%
547,363 | Optima Trust 7 78,195 58 6 9 86% | 0 0 0% 19 33% 1 | Flight Captain 164,100 30%
8,501,875 | Drakenstein Stud 110 77,290 | 646 54 72 49% | 4 4 7% | 231 36% 9 | Singapore Sling 1,383,750 16%
449,950 | Highflyer Stud 6 74,992 45 2 4 33% | 0 0 0% 20 44% 0 | Sporting Monarch 200,600 45%
13,070,375 | Highlands 175 74,688 | 1088 74 126 42% | 7 11 9% | 290 27% 11 | Trip To Heaven 1,009,375 8%
1,309,650 | AN Foster 18 72,758 | 104 10 17 56% | 1 1 10% | 26 25% 3 | Strathdon 195,450 15%
31,041,576 | Klawervlei Stud 429 72,358 | 2592 175 255 41% | 9 16 5% | 690 27% 15| William Longsword 4,065,000 13%
434,150 | HCN Da Costa 6 72,358 44 4 5 67% | 0 0 0% 13  30% 1 | African Ruler 170,250 39%
722,725 | GC Kalil 10 72,273 58 4 7 40% 1 1 25% 21 36% 1 | Daring Diva 255,625 35%
1,730,025 | Riyo Stud 24 72,084 | 147 12 20 50% | 1 1 8% 41  28% 2 | Bella Sonata 537,650 31%
5,410,575 | Cheveley Stud 77 70,267 | 483 31 45  40% | 2 3 6% | 141 29% 4 | Bela-Bela 1,503,750 28%
1,253,088 | Danika Stud 18 69,616 | 100 9 17 50% | O 0 0% 27 27% 0 | Silver Class 246,300 20%
415,800 | H &V Pratt 6 69,300 64 4 7 67% | 0 0 0% 17 27% 0 | PontDu Gard 148,000 36%
5,914,988 | Lammerskraal Stud 86 68,779 | 517 40 64 47% | 2 2 5% | 121 23% 8 | lcy Trail 400,325 7%
817,200 | Riverworld Stud 12 68,100 78 3 6 25% | 1 2 33% | 19 24% 1 | MrWinsome 562,550 69%
6,227,613 | GJ Armitage 92 67,691 | 655 42 69 46% | 2 3 5% | 191 29% 3 | French Navy 540,000 9%
4,737,425 | La Plaisance Stud 70 67,678 | 349 37 58 53% | 1 1 3% | 119 34% 1 | Krambambuli 609,700 13%
3,153,100 | Riverton Stud 47 67,087 | 337 20 27 43% | 1 1 5% 94  28% 1 | Al Mariachi 957,500 30%
603,425 | Just-in Stud 9 67,047 74 6 9 67% | 0 0 0% 24  32% 0 | Tanami 197,325 33%
398,675 | Collingwood Stud 6 66,446 49 5 6 83% | 0 0 0% 8 16% 0 | Ashfahan 130,550 33%
789,100 | Aldora Stud 12 65,758 | 112 7 9 58% | O 0 0% 31  28% 1 | Kirkconnel Lass 203,125 26%
1,441,575 | AW & Mrs Procter 22 65,526 | 147 7 10 32% | 0 0 0% 54  37% 2 | Dawn Calling 283,500 20%
453,800 | Rex Stud 7 64,829 34 2 5 29% | 1 2 50% | 11 32% 1 | Dutch Philip 316,875 70%
639,438 | BH & AJ Botha 10 63,944 62 5 6 50% | O 0 0% 19  31% 2 | Querari Falcon 183,700 29%
1,981,825 | PG de Beyer 31 63930 | 230 17 26 55% | O 0 0% 75 33% 1 | Shall Be Free 244,000 12%
317,850 | G Murdoch 5 63570 62 3 3 60% | O 0 0% 13 21% 0 | Thayer 100,550 32%
305,400 | WJ Engelbrecht 5 61,080 32 3 3 60% | O 0 0% 15  47% 0 | Amarillo Rose 127,450 42%
3,341,338 | B Le Roux 55 60,752 | 367 27 40 49% | O 0 0% | 115 31% 1 | JustAs| Said 277675 8%
666,700 | Adv AP Joubert 11 60,609 97 6 8 55% | O 0 0% 28 29% 0 | Isolde 128,600 19%
2,715,038 | Oldlands Stud 45 60,334 | 326 19 29 42% | 1 1 5% | 101 31% 0 | CountTassilo 340,150 13%
1,077,325 | Birch Bros 18 59,851 106 5 12 28% | 1 1 20% | 29 27% 1 | Sniper Shot 352,125 33%
357,475 | SE Bennett 6 59,579 29 3 6 50% | O 0 0% 8 28% 0 | Goodytwoshoes 173,850 49%
3,427,600 | Normandy Stud 58 59,097 | 319 21 28 36% | 3 3 14% | 87 27% 2 | SergeantHardy 724,000 21%
7,901,338 | Wilgerbosdrift &
Mauritzfontein 134 58965 | 713 57 83 43% | 3 4 5% | 217 30% 6 | Orchid Island 925,950 12%
3,000,000 | Ambiance Stud 51 58824 | 276 15 21 29% | 1 3 7% 79 29% 2 | BullValley 1,328,750 44%
470,300 | M Chetty 8 58,788 57 4 6 50% | O 0 0% 12 21% 0 | Over Sure 212,700 45%
467,375 | JA Wintle 8 58,422 44 4 6 50% | O 0 0% 14 32% 0 | SeaKing 145,125 31%
2,183,775 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 38 57,468 204 12 19 32% 1 1 8% 62  30% 1 | Lady In Black 578,125 26%
1,837,650 | Zandvliet Stud 32 57427 | 220 12 23 3% | 0 0 0% 65 30% 1 | King Of The Corn 278,375 15%
285,525 | RC Muir 5 57,105 42 2 3 40% | O 0 0% 12 29% 0 | Argo Magic 135,125 47%
2,202,500 | Arc-en-Ciel 39 56,474 279 16 22 41% 1 2 6% 75 27% 1 | Fort Ember 716,200 33%
278,950 | PG Choice 5 55,790 35 2 3 40% | O 0 0% 11 31% 0 | Pillaroftheearth 146,875 53%
390,488 | B & Mrs Le Roux 7 55,784 43 1 4 14% | 0 0 0% 7 16% 0 | London Call 340,000 87%
277,450 | Eclipse Racing & Breeding 5 55,490 38 2 4 40% | O 0 0% 9 24% 0 | Casual Diamond 127,875 46%
2,477,263 | Boland Stud 45 55,050 | 321 18 30 40% | O 0 0% 86 27% 1 | South Side 241,875 10%
658,600 | GAR Sturlese &
P de Marigny 12 54,883 75 5 7 42% | 0 0 0% 24 32% 1 | Coby 243,325 37%
20,056,901 | Summerhill Stud 367 54,651 | 2598 128 199 35% | 8 9 6% | 688 26% 7 | AfricaRising 840,750 4%
1,143,850 | Narrow Creek Stud 21 54,469 | 125 9 14 43% | 1 2 11% | 35 28% 1 | Whose That Girl 258,375 23%
269,850 | Shirluck Stud 5 53,970 37 2 3 40% | O 0 0% 12 32% 1 | Double Bind 119,550 44%
746,063 | Connemara Stud 14 53,290 | 106 6 9 43% | 0 0 0% 25 24% 0 | Dawn Flight 222,300 30%
371,800 | DA Sham 7 53,114 47 4 6 57% | 0 0 0% 12 26% 0 | Lawdy Miss Clawdy 110,975 30%
898,600 | Team Valor International 17 52,859 98 8 13 47% | O 0 0% 25 26% 3 | Twinkle Toes 189,375 21%
842,750 | Digteby Stud 16 52,672 | 117 7 10 44% | O 0 0% 39 33% 0 | Sail ForJoy 200,050 24%
315,875 | PT Zeeman 6 52,646 65 3 3 50% | O 0 0% 24  37% 0 | Gold Force 116,250 37%
472,350 | AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser 9 52,483 63 3 7 33% | 0 0 0% 18 29% 0 | Roy’s Dispren 219,050 46%
2,187,150 | Wicklow Stud 42 52,075 | 263 18 25 43% | 0 0 0% 76  29% 4 | Roy’s Air Force 229,600 10%
1,865,775 | R Plersch 36 51,827 | 188 13 20 36% | 1 1 8% 43 23% 0 | Brave Mary 554,250 30%
4,500,488 | Gary Player Stud 88 51,142 | 587 26 47  30% | 1 2 4% | 150 26% 4 | Green Plains 602,250 13%
765,775 | Hallmark Thoroughbreds 15 51,052 107 7 9 47% 0 0 0% 33 31% 0 | Party Crasher 159,075 21%
2,462,575 | DGM Southey 49 50,257 | 370 21 27 43% | 0 0 0% | 101 27% 0 | Clever Guy 263,375 1%
1,805,225 | GJ Royden-Turner 36 50,145 | 220 13 19 36% | O 0 0% 62 28% 1 | JustVogue 277,175 15%
8,459,850 | Scott Bros 171 49473 | 1184 60 81 35% 1 1 2% 284  24% 6 | Matador Man 970,200 11%
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Limestone Thoroughbred

Trust

Favour Stud

La Berg Stud

R & Mrs Pickering
Clifton Stud
Summerview Stud
Bosworth Farm Stud
Kinmount Stud

JR & Mrs Slade
Beaumont Stud
Ditro Bloodstock
Graystone Stud
Waterford Stud
Moutonshoek
Linington & Sons
Haras Del Carmo
Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud
TD Andrews

ALA Crabbia
Backworth Stud
Daytona Stud
Aurora Thoroughbreds
R Koopstad

IM Sanne

Khaya Stables
Keivan Stud
Riethuiskraal Stud
Nadeson Park Stud
Tmen Studs
Balmoral Stud

GH Rowles

The Alchemy
Piemonte Stud
Rathmor Stud

The Flying Stud
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Silver Inspiration

Peach Delight
Favour’s Pride
Respectable Rebel
Caribbean Day
Bezanova
Caribbean Bay
Jackman
Crystal Ball
Anneline
Madam Secretary
Street Life
Burundi Bush
Exquisite Touch
Extradite
Fortissimus
Juan Two Three
Rockin Russian
Aviatrix

Lord Katawa
Scandal

Power Grid
Timedtoperfection
Stark

Snow Boarding
Roy’s Pony
Baracah
Balalaika
Techno Captain
Half A Bar
Parisienne Chic
Georgina
Rikitikitana
Celestina
Romany Prince
Pool Party

167,375

340,025
401,725
127,100
182,500
250,000
253,800
204,275
119,875
156,250
183,425
106,875
218,350
253,750
754,375
158,450
199,375
246,875
165,575
146,850
182,950
150,175
161,950
115,650
121,125

98,875
162,625
194,750
163,275
127,775
302,300

89,250
231,900
254,875
294,875
231,600
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